Gate Report (3)

COMMEMORATION DAY ENDURANCE RIDE 101KM, 30 Nov 2023
DIEC 101 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St# Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In  Heart Rates Recov CRI/RRI Ride Tot. Ride Loop Avglp Phase Avg. Penal Next
ery Time Time speed speed speed speed ty Depart.
1 L MANSOOR AHMED MASRI ABDULLA ALMANSOURI/10185264/UAE RO SHY QUEEN/2012/Chestnut/Mare/106RT94
1 10 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:23.14 7:13:44.80 61/60 03:22 01:13:45 01:13:45 29.84 29.84 28.47 28.47 00:00 07:53:45
2 2 25 7:53:44.80 8:44:22.19 8:46:17.12 53/56 01:55 00:52:32 02:06:17 29.63 29.75 28.55 28.51 00:00 09:26:17
3 1 21 9:26:17.12 10:08:54.84 10:10:40.36 56/54 01:46 10:43:44 00:44:23 02:50:40 29.56 29.7 28.39 28.48 00:00 11:00:40
Trail By: 00:00:00:000 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:20 / 00:07:02 TNT Private Stables/Abdul Razzak Muhsen
2 _= JOSE ESTEBAN OLIVERA DELGADO/10153597/URU SM FABRICIO/2011/Grey/Gelding/105UK88
1 3 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:19.41 7:12:16.23 60/62 01:57 01:12:16 01:12:16 29.86 29.86 29.06 29.06 00:00 07:52:16
2 1 25 7:52:16.23 8:44:25.05 8:46:01.09 58/60 01:36 00:53:45 02:06:01 28.76 29.39 27.91 28.57 00:00 09:26:01
3 2 21 9:26:01.09 10:09:11.21 10:11:45.59 64/64 02:34 10:47:21 00:45:44 02:51:45 29.19 29.34 2755 28.3 00:00 11:01:46
Trail By: 00:01:05:230 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:02 / 00:06:07 Al Ain Endurance Stables/Ali Nasser Sultan AlYabhouni Aldhaheri
3 @ RAFAELA PANTEL VIANNA/10079148/BRA MR FAIT ACCOMPLI/2012/Bay/Gelding/107GY91
1 5 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:13.20 7:12:26.28 54/54 02:13 01:12:26 01:12:26 29.91 29.91 28.99 28.99 00:00 07:52:26
2 7 25 7:52:26.28 8:44:18.48 8:46:42.39 64/64 02:24 00:54:16 02:06:42 28.92 29.49 27.64 28.41 00:00 09:26:42
3 3 21 9:26:42.39 10:09:05.72 10:13:24.05 63/62 04:18 10:48:34 00:46:42 02:53:24 29.72 29.55 26.98 28.03 00:00 11:03:24
Trail By: 00:02:43:690 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:58 / 00:08:55 Al Kamda Endurance Stables/Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail
4 L LEILA MOHAMMED OBAID AL MARZOOQI/10072507/UAE CHAFIK DARAPIE/2012/Grey/Gelding/106JK22
1 4 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:18.15 7:12:22.98 64/56 02:05 01:12:23 01:12:23 29.87 29.87 29.01 29.01 00:00 07:52:23
2 6 25 7:52:22.98 8:44:18.11 8:46:41.17 64/60 02:23 00:54:18 02:06:41 28.89 29.45 27.62 28.42 00:00 09:26:41
3 4 21 9:26:41.17 10:09:03.79 10:15:05.61 58/60 06:02 10:50:16 00:48:24 02:55:05 29.73 29.53 26.03 27.76 00:00 11:05:06
Trail By: 00:04:25:247 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:29 / 00:10:29 Al Kamda Endurance Stables/Mansoor Ibrahim Ahmed Ismail
5 EL MANSOOR KHAMIS MOHAMMAD KHAMIS AL SHEDI/10113607/UAE EL NIZE SILVERN STAR/2013/Grey/Gelding/107DN95
1 11 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:17.76 7:14:03.83 59/64 03:46 01:14:04 01:14:04 29.87 29.87 28.35 28.35 00:00 07:54:04
2 5 25 7:54:03.83 8:44:19.84 8:46:36.95 56/56 02:17 00:52:33 02:06:37 29.84 29.86 28.54 28.43 00:00 09:26:37
3 5 21 9:26:36.95 10:12:32.27 10:15:26.33 57/57 02:54 10:49:54 00:48:49 02:55:26 27.44 29.19 25.81 27.7 00:00 11:05:26
Trail By: 00:04:45:973 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:59 / 00:08:57 Zabeel 2 Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari
6 EL ZAYED MOHAMED ATIQ KHAMIS ALMEHAIRI/10260548/UAE SM LOBO DESERT/2014/Bay/Gelding/106XF27
1 9 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:14.02 7:13:24.84 63/52 03:11 01:13:25 01:13:25 29.9 299 28.6 28.6 00:00 07:53:25
2 10 25 7:53:24.84 8:44:23.71 8:47:05.80 8:50:19.86 66-60/54 05:56 00:56:55 02:10:20 29.42 29.7 26.35 27.62 00:00 09:30:20
3 6 21 9:30:19.86 10:12:33.49 10:15:29.37 63/56 02:56 10:50:07 00:45:10 02:55:30 29.84 29.74 27.9 27.69 00:00 11:05:29
Trail By: 00:04:49:013 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:00 / 00:12:02 Zabeel 2 Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari
7 = MESHAAL MORHAF AL KURDI/10206797/SYR AMEL DES SOURCES/2010/other/Gelding/105V)87
1 8 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:25.85 7:13:19.35 63/60 02:54 01:13:19 01:13:19 29.82 29.82 28.64 28.64 00:00 07:53:19
2 8 25 7:53:19.35 8:44:26.56 8:47:11.00 64/64 02:44 00:53:52 02:07:11 29.34 29.62 27.85 28.31 00:00 09:27:11
3 7 21 9:27:11.00 10:09:11.88 10:15:54.69 61/62 06:43 10:50:04 00:48:44 02:55:55 29.99 29.71 25.85 27.63 00:00 11:05:55

Trail By: 00:05:14:333 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:06 / 00:12:20

8 L MOHAMMED ABDULLA MOHAMMED ALI SAEED AL BALOUSHI/10113417/UAE

Ekhal Private Endurance Stable/Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa

RO BALADA/2014/Bay/Mare/108DI07

1 13 35 6:00:00.00 7:11:48.96 7:14:49.60 54/56 03:01 01:14:50 01:14:50 29.24 29.24 28.06 28.06 00:00 07:54:50
2 11 25 7:54:49.60 8:48:42.42 8:50:50.54 62/60 02:08 00:56:01 02:10:51 27.84 28.64 26.78 27.51 00:00 09:30:51
3 8 21 9:30:50.54 10:15:20.24 10:17:24.93 63/60 02:05 10:52:36 00:46:34 02:57:25 28.32 28.56 27.06 27.39 00:00 11:07:25

Trail By: 00:06:44:573 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:24 / 00:07:13

Al Rumaithi Endurance PVT - S/Ali Mohamed Abdulla Al Rumaithi



Gate Report (3)

FRANCISCO JOSE BALVERDE/10113203/ARG

1 2 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:22.53 7:12:12.86 53/52
2 3 25 7:52:12.86 8:44:20.77 8:46:35.43 62/60
3 9 21 9:26:35.43 10:08:57.72 10:17:57.23 63/64

Trail By: 00:07:16:867 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:21 / 00:13:04

10 i ZUBAIDAH ALI SABTI AL - ALI BASHA/10160659/IRQ

1 6 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:37.29 7:12:50.67 63/64
2 9 25 7:52:50.67 8:44:38.19 8:49:52.65 64/60
3 10 21 9:29:52.65 10:15:53.02 10:18:55.79 64/60

Trail By: 00:08:15:427 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:30 / 00:10:30

11 L RASHED MOHAMED ATIQ KHAMIS ALMEHAIRI/10267920/UAE

1 20 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:20.34 7:15:16.02 7:18:21.28 68-62/56
2 14 25 7:58:21.28 8:49:09.31 8:56:04.62 63/60
3 11 21 9:36:04.62 10:20:01.95 10:26:20.29 59/56

Trail By: 00:15:39:933 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:07:04 / 00:21:14

12 L SAEED AHMED MOHAMMAD GHANIM ALMARRI/19242/UAE

1 25 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:19.08 7:14:47.61 7:21:16.62 79 - 64/60
2 18 25 8:01:16.62 8:58:32.92 9:01:04.27 61/64
3 12 21 9:41:04.27 10:25:16.70 10:28:07.17 64/64
Trail By: 00:17:26:810 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:05:26 / 00:16:19
1 3 DAIANA YAMILA CHOPITA/10107027/ARG
1 22 35 6:00:00.00 7:09:36.12 7:18:37.06 63/60
2 16 25 7:58:37.06 8:49:27.29 8:58:33.28 62/62
3 13 21 9:38:33.28 10:24:00.82 10:32:02.57 59/64

Trail By: 00:21:22:210

L
14 E_ SULTAN AREF MOHSEN/10184996/YEM

Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:08:42 / 00:26:08

1 14 35 6:00:00.00 7:12:01.20 7:15:57.05 64/60
2 12 25 7:55:57.05 8:50:08.52 8:53:56.51 63/60
3 14 21 9:33:56.51 10:28:05.02 10:32:18.13 60/64

Trail By: 00:21:37:767

15 = HAMZA MAHER MOHAMED ALADINI/10331970/PLE

Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:58 / 00:11:56

1 23 35 6:00:00.00 7:16:38.83 7:18:43.16 53/60
2 17 25 7:58:43.16 8:57:15.15 8:59:41.72 60/64
3 15 21 9:39:41.72 10:33:23.74 10:35:05.23 57/60

Trail By: 00:24:24:873 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:04 / 00:06:12

16 L MAJID JAMAL ZAAL BINKRISHAN ALMHEIRI/10276244/UAE

1 17 35 6:00:00.00 7:09:49.28 7:17:11.69 58/60
2 13 25 7:57:11.69 8:46:56.25 8:51:17.50 8:55:14.57 67-57/52
3 16 21 9:35:14.57 10:20:02.91 10:29:24.93 10:35:20.55 68 - 58/56

Trail By: 00:24:40:190 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:10:19 / 00:30:58

17 EL AHMED ABDULQADER AHMED ALMUSAWI| ALHASHMI/10271605/UAE

1 19 35 6:00:00.00 7:10:56.82 7:17:51.89 64/64
2 19 25 7:57:51.89 8:55:22.56 9:02:28.16 62/60
3 17 21 9:42:28.16 10:32:49.61 10:39:42.69 59/60
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SOL LU/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106YN53
01:12:13 01:12:13 29.84 29.84 29.08
00:54:23 02:06:36 28.77 29.39 27.58
10:52:58 00:51:22 02:57:58 29.74 29.48 24.53
SS Pvt Stables/Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi
EL NIZE NOBLE EXPRESS/2012/Bay/Gelding/107DN90
01:12:51 01:12:51 29.74 29.74 28.83
00:57:02 02:09:53 28.96 29.41 26.3
10:54:11 00:49:03 02:58:56 27.39 28.86 25.69

29.08 00:00
28.44 00:00

27.31 00:00

28.83 00:00
27.72 00:00
27.16 00:00

ALREMAK PRIVATE STABLES/KHALID SALMAN HASSAN ALSABRI

CYRIUS DE CAVAZIES /2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106DT24

01:18:21 01:18:21 29.86 29.86 26.8
00:57:43 02:16:04 29.53 29.72 25.99

11:00:25 00:50:16 03:06:20 28.67 29.44 25.07

26.8 00:00
26.46 00:00

26.08 00:00

Zabeel 2 Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

TONKI DEE BOO EXTREME /2013/Grey/Gelding/106M052

01:21:17 01:21:17 29.86 29.86 25.84
00:59:48 02:21:05 26.19 28.22 25.08
11:03:03 00:47:03 03:08:08 28.5 28.29 26.78

Zabeel 3 Stables/Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri

AT DIAL RANGE SHARJAH/2013/Bay/Mare/28658
01:18:37 01:18:37 30.17 30.17 26.71
00:59:56 02:18:33 29.51 29.89 25.03

11:07:16 00:53:29 03:12:02 27.72  29.3 23.56

25.84 00:00

25.52 00:00

25.83 00:00

26.71 00:00

25.98 00:00

25.31 00:00

Al Khayool Private Stables/Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa

HS KIKO/2013/Grey/Gelding/106QC15
01:15:57 01:15:57 29.16 29.16 27.65
00:57:59 02:13:56 27.68 28.52 25.87

11:07:29 00:58:22 03:12:18 23.27 26.95 21.59

27.65 00:00

26.88 00:00

25.27 00:00

Matar Endurance Stable/Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei

GLENELEN PARK FINALE/2011/Grey/Gelding/1060U31

01:18:43 01:18:43 274 27.4 26.68

01:00:59 02:19:42 25.63 26.63 24.6

11:10:04 00:55:24 03:15:06 23.46 25.73 22.74

26.68 00:00

25.77 00:00

24.91 00:00

Al Shaibani Pvt Stables 2/Abdulaziz Abdulrahman Yousuf Abdulla

Mohammad
SKIDADLE TE/2013/Roan/Gelding/106ED33

01:17:12 01:17:12 30.08 30.08 27.2

00:58:03 02:15:15 30.16 30.11 25.84
11:09:50 01:00:06 03:15:21 28.12 29.57 20.97
Zabeel 3 Stables/Yousuf Ghanim Ali Ghanim Al Marri
SW GOLLUM/2013/Grey/Gelding/1061W02

01:17:52 01:17:52 29.6  29.6 26.97
01:04:36 02:22:28 26.08 28.02 23.22

11:14:59 00:57:15 03:19:43 25.02 27.18 22.01

27.2 00:00
26.62 00:00

24.88 00:00

26.97 00:00
25.27 00:00

24.33 00:00
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11:18:07

07:58:37
09:38:33

11:22:03

07:55:57
09:33:57

11:22:18

07:58:43
09:39:42

11:25:05

07:57:12
09:35:15

11:25:21

07:57:52
09:42:28

11:29:43
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17 Trail By: 00:29:02:330 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:06:57 / 00:20:53
1 8 L HIND MOHAMMED SALEM ISMAEIL ALBEDWAW!I/10254266/UAE
1 27 35 6:00:00.00 7:16:39.26 7:22:28.43 58/60
2 21 25 8:02:28.43 9:02:58.69 9:07:58.50 60/60
3 18 21 9:47:58.50 10:37:08.85 10:42:55.99 63/62

Trail By: 00:32:15:633

19 n NURZHIGIT KUTMANALY UULU/10257687/KGZ

Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:05:32 / 00:16:36

1 30 35 6:00:00.00 7:17:48.24 7:21:28.59 7:25:55.38 68-57/60
2 23 25 8:05:55.38 9:04:10.02 9:09:02.06 64/64
3 19 21 9:49:02.06 10:36:40.21 10:43:14.92 61/60

Trail By: 00:32:34:563

20 L ZAYED GHANIM MOHAMMAD AL MARRI/10184152/UAE

Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:06:31 / 00:19:33

1 37 35 6:00:00.00 7:29:30.64 7:32:05.98 60/56
2 27 25 8:12:05.98 9:17:59.46 9:20:33.68 58/60
3 20 21 10:00:33.68 10:58:50.68 11:01:48.71 54/56

Trail By: 00:51:08:350 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:42 / 00:08:07

21 L AHMED ABDULLA ESSA ALHURAIZ AL HURAIZ/10072509/UAE

1 42 35 6:00:00.00 7:30:40.33 7:35:27.69 59/60
2 31 25 8:15:27.69 9:21:21.05 9:23:56.70 60/65
3 21 21 10:03:56.70 10:58:47.30 11:06:27.47 60/60

Trail By: 00:55:47:113

22 EL OMAR TALAL JUMA KHAMIS ALAJMI/10301581/UAE

Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:05:01 / 00:15:03

1 38 35 6:00:00.00 7:29:30.70 7:32:53.71 53/54
2 26 25 8:12:53.71 9:17:42.05 9:19:53.27 55/60
3 22 21 9:59:53.27 10:58:53.13 11:02:17.36 11:07:06.86 65 - 64/60

Trail By: 00:56:26:503 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:35 / 00:13:47

23 EL KHALID SHAHAB SULTAN ALNAKHI ALMESMAR/20257/UAE

1 39 35 6:00:00.00 7:28:13.28 7:33:27.60 61/58
2 32 25 8:13:27.60 9:21:38.65 9:24:12.21 52/54
3 23 21 10:04:12.21 11:07:16.17 11:09:55.02 61/64

Trail By: 00:59:14:660 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:28 / 00:10:26

I
24 === BELEN SOSA ETCHISSURE/10219133/URU
'

1 34 35 6:00:00.00 7:23:39.35 7:29:48.98 60/56
2 33 25 8:09:48.98 9:17:53.85 9:24:37.40 61/60
3 24 21 10:04:37.40 11:07:10.09 11:11:56.16 56/60

Trail By: 01:01:15:803 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:05:53 / 00:17:39

25 & FARHAN ALAM MOKIM UDDIN/10259749/IND

1 43 35 6:00:00.00 7:32:31.27 7:35:37.78 59/60
2 35 25 8:15:37.78 9:25:06.05 9:28:38.35 64/64
3 25 21 10:08:38.35 11:14:14.98 11:17:21.61 60/60

Trail By: 01:06:41:250

26 L ROUDHA DAWOOD ABDULLA AHMAD AHLI/10331400/UAE

Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:03:15 / 00:09:45

1 47 35 6:00:00.00 7:35:53.45 7:40:11.22 61/64
2 36 25 8:20:11.22 9:34:52.91 9:38:19.28 61/62
3 26 21 10:18:19.28 11:22:47.54 11:27:26.20 57/56
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NAD ALTHAMAM STABLES/Saeed Ahmad Rashed Abdulla Alshamsi
Rose Gum Tolstoy/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/106CI25

01:22:28 01:22:28 27.4 27.4 25.46 25.46 00:00

01:05:30 02:27:58 24.79 26.25 22.9 24.33 00:00

11:17:11 00:54:57 03:22:55 25.62 26.08 22.93 23.95 00:00

Faisal bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Ali Binzaal Al Dhaheri
NO'OMAAN/2014/Chestnut/Stallion/107PD90

01:25:55 01:25:55 26.99 26.99 24.44 24.44 00:00

01:03:07 02:29:02 25.75 26.46 23.77 24.16 00:00

11:17:30 00:54:13 03:23:15 26.45 26.46 23.24 23.91 00:00

Al Jiyad Stables/Hussain Ali Mohamed Al Marzooqi
LADY TANIA 15/2015/Bay/Mare/107PF93

01:32:06 01:32:06 23.46 23.46 22.8 22.8 00:00

01:08:28 02:40:34 22.76 23.17 2191 22.42 00:00
11:35:43 01:01:15 03:41:49 21.62 22.74 20.57 21.91 00:00

ARAAM ENDURANCE STABLES/Khalaf Ahmad Saeed Khalaf Alghaith
BAHA'HADJA EL WIDDE/2011/Bay/Gelding/106GM95

01:35:28 01:35:28 23.16 23.16 22 22 00:00

01:08:29 02:43:57 22.77 2299 21.9 21.96 00:00

11:42:34 01:02:31 03:46:28 22.97 22.99 20.15 21.46 00:00

Al Marathone/Ahmed Mohammed Saleh Alsam Alshehhi
DHAW/2012/Grey/Mare/1061E44

01:32:54 01:32:54 23.46 23.46 22.6 22.6 00:00

01:07:00 02:39:54 23.15 23.33 2239 22.51 00:00

11:38:50 01:07:14 03:47:08 21.36 22.78 18.74 21.4 00:00

Al Wasel Pvt Stables/Nabil Mohammed Salim Al Zaabi
BELHABAD DE KERHUEL/2011/Grey/Gelding/108NN63

01:33:28 01:33:28 23.8 23.8 22.47 22.47 00:00

01:10:45 02:44:13 22 23.02 21.2 21.92 00:00

11:44:09 01:05:43 03:49:56 19.98 22.14 19.17 21.14 00:00

ALAZEM Stables/Abdulaziz Sulaiman Ebrahim Mohammed Albloosh
TONKI DEE BOO STELLA/2014/Bay/Mare/108BA73

01:29:49 01:29:49 25.1  25.1 23.38 23.38 00:00
01:14:48 02:44:37 22.03 23.73 20.05 21.87 00:00
11:46:27 01:07:19 03:51:56 20.15 22.68 18.72 20.95 00:00

Al Khayool Private Stables/Badr Abdulla Ismail Al Mutawa
EUS ROYAL CHEVY/2007/Bay/Gelding/104HA93

01:35:38 01:35:38 22.7 22.7 2196 21.96 00:00
01:13:01 02:48:39 21.59 22.22 20.54 21.35 00:00
11:52:40 01:08:43 03:57:22 19.2 21.35 18.34 20.47 00:00

Private Individual Stable/Musab Abdulgader Mohamed AlRais
AF MOTAMADA/2014/Chestnut/Mare/29386

01:40:11 01:40:11 219 219 20.96 20.96 00:00

01:18:08 02:58:19 20.08 21.1  19.2 20.19 00:00

12:02:30 01:09:07 04:07:26 19.54 20.68 18.23 19.64 00:00
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26 Trail By: 01:16:45:843

Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:04:07 / 00:12:22
27 L MEERA YOUSEF ABDULLA LEAMASH ALTENENI/20720/UAE

1 52 35 6:00:00.00 7:50:38.37 7:52:39.06 63/56
2 43 25 8:32:39.06 9:53:43.79  9:58:03.99 64/64
3 27 21 10:38:03.99 11:56:38.69 11:58:37.54 59/60

Trail By: 01:47:57:177 Avg. Reco/Tot. Reco: 00:02:46 / 00:08:19

AL QEMAH PVT STABLES/Salem Yehya Abdulla Matar AIRumaithi

HIGHH FIDELITY/2014/Bay/Mare/106TP99

02:01 01:52:39 01:52:39 1898 18.98 18.64 18.64 00:00 08:32:39

04:20 01:25:25 03:18:04  18.5

01:59 12:34:19 01:20:34 04:38:38 16.03

18.78 17.56 18.18 00:00 10:38:04

17.98 15.64 17.44 00:00 12:48:38
AL ANAN PRIVATE STABLES/Buti Rashid Juma ambatawi Al Ali



